

f'real Raspberry & White Chocolate Milkshake

250 g

Ingredients

Reconstituted Skimmed **MILK** (44%), Water, Cream (**MILK**) (14%), Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Raspberry juice (from Concentrate) (4.0%), Lactose (**MILK**), White Chocolate Pieces (2.0%)(Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier (Lecithin)), **MILK** Protein, Colouring Food (Concentrate of Pumpkin, Apple, Beetroot), Stabilisers (Locust Bean Gum, Guar Gum), Concentrated Lemon Juice, Natural flavourings.

For allergens, please see ingredients in Capital letters.
Allergens: May contain Peanuts and other Tree Nuts.



	Per 100 g	Per 250 g (Portion cup)
Energy values	738kJ / 176kcal	1845kJ / 440kcal
Fat	7.5g	18.8g
(of which saturates)	5.3g	13.3g
Carbohydrate	23.4g	58.5g
(of which sugars)	16.3g	49.2g
Fibre	0.1g	0.3g
Protein	3.6g	8.9g
Salt	0.21g	0.53g

Name and Address

Rich Products Ltd,
SP118EZ, GB

Storage and Usage

Consume once blended.
Do not re-freeze after blending.